High Speed 1-Needle Cylinder Bed Lockstitch
Bar Tacking Industrial Sewing Machone

EE— A ARRERE SN v

LK-1850C
Series

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (&) means that the corresponding part is changed {ram the previous parts list or is newly added.
20 As 10 "2017 and "202.7 refer to the "Note” giver at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Ccdes on the "Qiyv” colwnn

- Fach numeral indicates the numbder of parts required.

« 017 and "2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,

. Parentheses mean that the carresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

[ I

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N

N—y DX FZFRIRAICEELT

1. NoteRiZWURELTHAH IR SAa—SD el HiRINNFCY LT, ARMEWELGEMEA e THhAZELIRLET,
20 JAMR=UDE0, 202T0E. ~—Y Foy "HlT DM E IR 2SN,

3. - EGRTEQCF 3. MEZLL, 0.1, 20T M. k8 UMic—Fau) FRUET,

4, NBEN 0 )12 MRS ENELTO D (P EBLTH I L SLLET,

5. 49 AMN=—YD—————83, AWK THLHZL2TU_IT,

29132909
No.0956-00



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS ..........iccecceiieernencnceens 1
SA - A EBAKR

2. MAIN SBAFT COMPONENTS . ... ..oiniinininaeaceeeenenencaceaeaaaneanananns 3
T #hBAL

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ......cecnennnceneneecaeaaanaeananoaeceacanacnnns 5
3 g SEA

4. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ......oiencinincianenacenrneacncaanaencannns 7
AT

5. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ... ......cineiierieiennrnnnaneananennans 9
T #Ba

6. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS . ... ...c.iuininioenieeaeneanacaaaraaaeneanannn 1
F DB

7. THREAD TRIHMER COMPONENTS .. .. .....uoincneieinaeneeenenencaennnnannnnns 13
#E0Y B

8. PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER COMPONENTS ...........ceiiiiiiicininennnnnnnnn. 15
REAETF V) v 5B

9. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS .........ccueiemenecvnerenenennnnnnn 17
WX LETFV LA FERR

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. .. ...ttt ieaiiaarareneanraracaaaanannns 19
#HhBagE

11. T~STAND COMPONENTS ... .. ...oiieeeieeteeeeeeraennaeaeneaeneaeananns 21
i) A

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .. .....cuunenieeneaneceeanranacnasaceceaeanans 23
I $EE IR

13. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS ... ... .cucnuineroieeneneneanenroanenencannn 25
1% & BA%

14. BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LE-1852C-1 ...cucineeiaieinneanananananacananans 27
LK-1852C—-18A%a

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LE-1852C-3 .....cuiininnineanencnieneacenannsnennns 29

LK-1852C-3¥%HA%KR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1852C-5 .
LK-1852C-5EAKRS
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1852C-20
LK-1852C-204A%RS
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LE-1852C-30
LK—1852C-304@A%S
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1854C-40
LK—-1854C—-4085@EARS
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1853C-15
LK—1853C-15%A%S
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1854C-24
LK-1854C-2460A%%
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1854CH-24
LK—-1854CH-2 45AXRS
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LE-1850CH ..
LK—1850CHEARS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......
%3

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRANE & NISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
HREE - S 5BAMR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wwr eno DULLG rant nu. PEDMURILIPTION E v X 4 Qw
1 135-38152 FACE PLATE ASM. AVTTINT-93 1
2 S$S-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATFS 11/64-40 L=10 2
3 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 4.7 2”u2y™ D=6.35 H=4.7 2
4 VZ-0641510-KP  WAVED VASHER 6.4X11X0.3 735789797 % 6.4X11X0.3 2
) 135-37907 BED COVER B AT9bHn=~(B) 1
6 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 E79"27% 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
7 138-16509 TGP COVER ?=4 InT- 1
8 135-01200 BELT COVER FIXING PLATE ATAFIAT- 27448 1
9 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
10 = = f % T 11/64-40 LB 2
T 135-05805 BELT COVER ATREFDAT- 1
12 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PiﬁJ 1
13 TA-1470704-RO  RUBBER PLUG [ 334% 1
14 SS-4090715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATFY™ 9/64-40 L=7 2
15 138-16608 __BALANCE_COVER FUET VAN - ]
16 SS-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /L33 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
17 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 -2y 9/64-40 1
18 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1b7V34 1
19 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 93939+ 9/64-40 1
=£480= = 11 52 2 S G
21 BIT26-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-L 4F7PVI4 A 1
22 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WEY" 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 29" 15/64-28 L=7 1
24 51109 980- 000 BED FITTING HOOK ASYMT MYY7YY B 1
2 -40 1.=8.3 25397 11/64-40 1.=8.3 2
26 Bllll 232‘000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 17034 1% 1
27 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT25" 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 93739 15/64-28 1
29 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 244F AF7V4 1
30 SS-8150822-TP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 BX2YT 15/64-28 1.=8 2
31 135-01507 RUBBER VASHER ATAMIAT- 2TA9TDT R 2
32 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 27°Y¥9 %y 8X20 2
33 135-07801 PIN ATYRMIYSEC Y 2
WP-1052000-SC UASHER 10.5X18X2 584" % 10.5X18X2 1
JL___WQ_&Q ) Ed*2r29 6 ]
SS=T151120-SP SCRE” 15/64-28 L=11 WMk5%Y™ 15/64-28 L=11 2
37 SS-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 Ee52y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
38 EA-3500B01-00 BELT COVER A SPRING ATLMIAT- A AT2 1
39 135-37709 BED COVER A AT9bIAT-(A) 1
40 135-00608 STAY 27- b
41 T35-01002 BED ROCKER ATYMTRYD- 1
42 135-00707 STAY ROCKER AF-093~ 1
43 135-00855 STAY GUIDE ASM. AT 4 N} 1
44 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 £*v¥y~ D=8 H=3.4 2
45 B2008-372-000 _ THREAD TENSION SPRING 1b$3-9 _$3-299y EINYA“2 1
46 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WEFRIT 15/64-28 L=12 2
47 135-00509 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER E LS e ¥ A 2
48 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH T892 2
49 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 RAL5%Y" 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
50 135-02 ISH HOLE PACKING N7+ N°93y 1
51 T35-02901 SLUSH PACKING AN YEVY* 1
52 135-00301 BED FITTING BASE ATYRHIYFRT A 1
53 B3101-280~0A0 SAFTY PLATE ASM. PYRTYT°L-F RUYSSTA 9% 1
54 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Uty 7L} 1)
- - , =40 =7 K4 152 il -
56 YP-0450801-SD  VASHER - 4.5%X10.0X0.8 E59T3T % 4. 5X10X0 8 (2)
57 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 4 2vxy™ D=6 H=4 (1
58 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 19 A% (1)
59 VP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E5%"37% 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
60 B3121-680-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty 72° -k FUYY42 )
BT PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°YY7°E°Y 2X6 a)
62 SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATE9" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
63 B3101-280-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE ULty 7°U-F HIYFRTA 1)
B4 NS-6620310~-SP  NUT 3/16-32 093539+ 3/16-32 9))]
65 135-02307 _FACE_PACKING b &% A 3 L V)] 1
66 T35-38806 SPRING AT9MIAT -1 R 2
67 S$S-6151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 E5%9" 15/64-28 L=17 5
68 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N5y 1
69 B1124-280-000 ARK THREAD GUIDE B 7-4 A}?¥3< B ) 1
g0 . SD- e =8 = vy D=8 H=6.8 = 2
TI 138-55655 FG CORD ASH. FG2-%+" 5 1
72 #01 M6191~-350-BAF  RESISTANCE PACK BF ASM. F4290° 99BF 93 1
73 #02 M6191-350-BAD RESISTANCE PACK BD ASH. 7424910°99BD73 1
74 #03  M6191-350-BAA  RESISTANCE PACK BA ASH. F4292°99BAY3 1
Note ( #&32 )#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE ENA
#02....FOR EXPORT wmeR
#03....FOR JA JA A

-2 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L #BI




3 4 wn

B1223-771-000
35-61514-2-TP
$5-9661230-CP
SS-6681712-TP
SS-8660610-TP

% 7 2 1

NEEDLE ROD CRANK VASHER
SCREV 15/64-28 L=14
SCREV 1/4-40 L=12
SCREV 9/32-28 L=16.5
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

NF* =23V 993%-
oypyPIETAh 15/64-28
Y375~k 1/4-40 L=12
6377+8" 4+ 9/32-28L=16.5
brEd” 1/4-40 L=6

- oo

'b-»-n—n—u—n

B1202-280-000  COUNTER VEIGHT . P 741€Y

135-03206 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 9997) IARN

135-03107 MAIN SHAFT 195%4

135-03305 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 99357 ThARN

135-10367 HORM ASM, Yi-h B3

SS=TITI410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=14 (4)

CS-1501114-TH
S$-6661110-SP
B1211-980-000

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=15 ¥=10.8
SCREV 1/4-40 L=11
UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING

MkGFIT 11/64-40 L=14
252M7 D=15 ¥=10.8 73
559" 1/4-40 L=11
995"y 27Z2MATTIIS

—
~

B 2R 00w ok 6o o

1
1
1
1
1
4
1
2
2
#01 B1208-980-00B  MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING B 99 Z=p"RATFYVY” B 1
%01 B1208-980-004 MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING A 999%9 Z-FTRATPYIVIT A 1
17 #01  B1208-980-00C MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING C 9957y Z=pTRATPYVST C 1
18 #01  B1208-980-00D MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING D 99978 Z=FTRATPIVYT D 1
19 B1207-980-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL 99974 9ImARN 1
20 _B1210-980-000  SET SCREW 99379 _9Jak3h pAxI* 1
2T 135-03453 THREAD CUTTING CUM ASM. <b3UAL 43 1
22 SS-8661012-TP  SCREV bxzs™ (1)
23 SS-8661212-TP  SCREW (35 99
24 SS-7151210-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 TE73Y” 15/64-28 L=12 2
25 138-56208 STOPPER 99979 Aban®-y"h 1
25 138-56307 TAPER SCREV F-N°Y% pARYT 1
27 138-56406 DYNAMG STATOR BRACKET 25-% M)Y¥43 1
28 138-56505 CRANK BALANCER 9509 AT308- 1
29 138-56604 PRESSER PLATE YIVINTISE- 1BI4R 1
30 _138-56158 PULLY COMPL. 2497°-1 (¥92°9) 1
31 T38=56109 PULLY 7+v9 7°-y (1)
32 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ?7TRIF MIIFRT4 A Y3 (1)
33 $S-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 E5%9" 11/64-40 L=12 (1)
34 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 7374 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1)
35 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR_ MYF v323-2 43 1
36 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW FATEYT taz 2
37 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 o9393" bk 15/64-28 2
38 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 F23Y” 1/4-40 L=6 1
39 SS-8661112-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 FX%" 1/4-40 L=11 1

Note ( &Z )#01....SELECTIVE PART

— 4 —

ERBm

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

SHEEBRLR

i e P NI §

et e e, . ——-———d

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ALK .U NUIG raKl nNu. DESCRIPTION E ¥ i 4 (13-4
1 B1901-280-080 LINK BALANCE ASH. YUHFRETY Y3 1
2 B1901-280-0A0 = BALANCE ASH. FYETY 53 (1)
3 B1803-552-000 LEFT SCREW 130 'E S 1)
4 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NES- S35+ 1)
-804- EEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A Jh -Lat- ATPYYYT G 1)

6 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIF" =959 (1)
7 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z=FTAATTUVIT 1)
8 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYETY 9509y 1
9 S$S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 MEF32Y” 15/64-28 L=11 1
~-280- ME"- 238 1

T B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MNE-2"% 52 1
12 S$S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 339" 9/64-40 6=6 1)
13 B1401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR NJE™- 1
14 51403‘280‘000 NEEDLE ROD LOUER METAL AU$ - I8 1

Le 329" -

16 5*405'239'999 NEEDEE_BIR_THREKD_GUIDE h”$ - 4*7/74 1
17 #02  NDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A DPX5 #14 1
18 #03  MDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPXS5 #16 M) DPX5 &#16 1
19 S$S-6080340-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.0 E5%9° 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
=232~ BLOCK 3422 1

21 #01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK AET=-8"% Pui4an 1
22 SS-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WEHFST 11/64-40 L= 5 2
23 138-59053 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET COMPL. 1F2% {F7YIET 4 (5927 Y) 1
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 93739+ 11/64-40 (1)

25 ___  138-59004 _ THREAD GUIDE BR 2 342" -

26 B3219-232-000 BUBBIN VINDEK TERSION PQST APR%F 4pFI-98" -~ 1)
27 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 4+¥$3-Y 33 (2)
28 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {+53-y "% (n
29 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 4+53-9 F9¢ (1)
30 135-26151 BOBBIN HINDER ASK. {1r2% 23 1
31 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=7.94 H=15 2TV2d" D=7.94 H=15 1)
32 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 9373+ 15/64-28 1)
33 VP-0651056-SD  VASHER 6.5X11X1 EFTTH 2 6.5X11X1 1)
SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 We53Y” 11/64-40 L= 5 1)

_35__53210_239:0.0.0__311331

N _VINDER BRAK
BOBBIN VINDER BRAKE

— Ab2% 27y fRx40 (1)

£3209-280-000 £12F 7°V-% (1)
37 135-26405 BOBBIN VINDER WHEEL {RIFITAR (1)
38 135-28207 BOBBIN VINDER SPINDLE BUSHING LFEI™ 0% (1)
39 $S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WEIZY™ 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
_59___________135_25399.__.____Bn BIN WINDER BELT SUPPQRT . 4b2% AT4F22L 1)
SS=T110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WkF3Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 Q)
42 135-26504 BOBBIN VINDER TRIP LATCH 4F3% $39L94% (1)
43 135-26306 BOBBIN VINDER SPINDLE £he% Q1)
44 NS-6150310-SP  KUT 15/64-28 293539+ 15/64-28 (1)
45 135-26702 SPRING 1b2% ERTINTE 1)
46 NS=6I10310-SP  NUT I1/64-40 Y339+ 11/64-40 1)
47 135-26108 BOBBIN VINDER BASE ’ CEEMY N4 (1)
43 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREV ALY 191 372 (1)
49 135-26603 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH E N ¢ N 1)
- - - Y3739 11/64-40 (6%
51 SD-0720193-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 1.9 2*vxy® D=7.24 H=1.9 (1)
52 $S-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FAT3Y™ 11/64-40 L=9 2
53 $S-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5%9> 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
54 135-15556 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M43 93 1
56 135-15507 NEEDLE PLATE M43 1)
57 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 35432 (1)
58 SS-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WE52Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 ()
59 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK Foaz Yy )
-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {159 pac-yyy* a
61 B2415-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.. SMAL i) LAT- (939) 93 (1)
62 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.. LARG LMY VA= (874) 52 (1)
63 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 €5%9° 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
64 VP-0450846-SP  VASHER £ % (1)
_6 - - -40 1=7 24k325° 11/64-40_L=7 [68]
66 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE VASHER C }o-322 9°3°F C (1)
67 #01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE VASHER A FUeAZ $TFT2 A (1)
68 #01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE VASHER B FU-dz #0503 B (1)
69 #01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE VASHER D FT-32 $°8°% D 1)
20 $01  B2423-280- ER E F9A287 572 a
1 B2421-280-080 MOVING KNIFE ASM. Fo-A2 93 1)
72 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 g v#9° D=5 H=0.9 a)
73 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M5 LAT-Y™Y 1)
74 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MPF 34 1)
Note ( &2 )#01....SELECTIVE PART HRBI
#02_...FOR DOMESTIC USE HAH
#03....FOR EXPORT WA

-6 —~
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R\ TR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- ot o . v 0 2 o o e s e W

Yy LOUVLALIT I 1UNRN

4 7 X 1

- ——

1 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN 4F2AX E°Y 1
2 $S-9151740-CP  SCREW = 15/64-28 L=17 n9973"Ah 15/64-28 L=17 1
3 B2302-280-0A0  SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 2742 4+$3-9 H3 1
4 SS-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 135 9/64 40 L=5.9 (1;
_ -280- . J _ (
6 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD % 42 41§3-94 - (1)
7 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFFIN" 2 (1)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A 53-945 (2}
9 B3132- 552 -000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1+53-Y 35191 (1)
-9%3 X

11 B3114 232- 000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1}$3-Y A% {1)
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A+$3-9%5 4507 (1)
13 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 4M$3-919} (1)
14 81115-232 OAO FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2741 4M2-Y %3 1)
. L, el (1

16 B3126- 012 000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 3-993 (2)
17 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4r53-9 W% (1)
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1+43-Y 9 1)
19 S$D-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 2yzy” D=10 H=4 2

~20 135-06506 CONNECTING LINK . borydy : — 1

21 135-06100 LOWERING FOOT TIPFTPY : 1
22 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 k=6 ¥Tvx9T D=7.94 H=6 1
23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 93739+ 15/64-28 1
24 135-06258 LOVERING ARM ASM. TOrTH7T I3 1
25 135-06209 LOVERING ARM _ b Lyl b S (1)
26 S$S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 nyyy7IR" A 15/64-28 (1)
27 135-13155 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 4+$3-9977 43 1
28 135-13106 TENSION RELEASE ARM A 539997 (1)
29 SS-6151712-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=16.5 nyAY735" 4 15/64-28 (1)
- B S Y 2 - 1

31 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM 14539987~ 9¥ 1
32 S$S-7090620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 AE529T 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
33 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy3939+ 15/64-28 1
34 135-06852 LOVERING COHNECTING LEVER ASM. 1Ji# D/#?bh - 1
36 135-06605 LOVERING CONNECTING RING 1990 bJ#?ﬂ/ 1
37 RC~0740816-K0  RETAINING RING M9 7.4 1
38 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2*v29" D=7.24 H=3.3 1
39 135-06704 TENSION SPRING ‘ VUAYBY EYACYAT R 1
-171-000 G PACK i 13X75™ Ln- Atzdx B 1

41 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2*vEy* D=6.35 H=3.9 1
42 135-06456 CONNECTING ARM ASM. LR L2997 43 1
43 135-06407 INTERLOCKINK CONNECTING ARM LYbTY LUy995T (1)
44 S$S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 n93773%* 4+ 15/64-28 1)
- G LINK 94N° = Ly¥9BY - 1

46 135-09708 SPRING 940° ~ VIYINT2 1
47 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. D40 = VUXYIFT 93 1
48 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CH* 2027 4.7 2
49 B2109-280-000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW 940° = LYrYES” 1
50 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP . GAN° - 23™-3%97° ]
51 135-09609 VIPER CONNECTING PLATE 94N~ LUFY42 1
52 B1229-232-000  SNAP RING M9 1
53 B2102-280-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 94N~ 2T 443 1
54 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
—SD- - REW D= 6,30 H= 2.1 2y~ D=6.35 H=2.1 1

56 B2101-280-0A0  WIPER ASM. 240°= 93 1
57 138-57503 SWITCH FITTING PLATE 19I7%" 249%F MIYY 4% 1
58 138-57453 SWITCH ASM. : 191 BArVFA4Y9F U3 1
59 MAD-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER 249FBA" - 1
_ﬁQ—_S&]MREH M3 X 18 IAT29” £42 M3 L=18 2
137-74906 SVITCH BASE 249% M)Y¥42 1

62 #01 B1525-804-000 HINGE SCREW TEIPYT VAT~ RTURST 1
63 #02 SS-6741512-TP  SCREV 3/8-28 L=14.5 RYHI7R L 3/8-28 1
64 VP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 e3Pt 9.8X24X2.6 1
85 H.X-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP §-7°494%72° )|
66 $5-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WWET2Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
67 135-06308 SHAFT ] A 1
68 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2°v3y" D=5.3 H=2.2 1
69 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2°v29° D=5.3 H=2.2 1

Note ( $£3C )#01....FOR TYPE SOLENOID VRIS Rl
#02....FOR TYPE CYLINDER ) v aiEEg

-8 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T#hBIfF%

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- —

v ~ o~ v o

4 3 4 a v

c
Q

- - —

1 B1817-280-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. e 191 1
2 B1828-980-0AB  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FETUr-2 93 1
3 B1827-280-000 BOBBIN Y 1
4 B1818-280-000  INNER HOOK b2 7 M 1
5 B1812-980-0A0  DRIVER ASM. } 540~ 93 1
6 B1812-980-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER F* 540" (1)
7 $S-6121212-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyd7PIATAr 3/16-28 L=12 1
8 #01 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N JRS=UAT~ ATPYVH™ B 3
9 #01  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M JFT-DAT- ATPYYH™ A 3
10 #01 B1411-804-C00 C M HE=LAT= ASPYYY” C 3
T #01  B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) M AR -LAT= ATPYYWY” 3
12 YP-0952616-SD  VASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6 39”52 9.5%14.8%2.6 1
13 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE R 1
14 81815 980- 000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 32 vv»*# 1
1 539" = __________2__
18 SS- 6151220 SP  SCREW 15/64 28 L= 11 5 |52 > 15/64 28 L=11.5 1
17 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT P72 F3-299°Y 1
18 S$S-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 339" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
19 CS-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH D=8.0 ¥=8 xvszb D=8 U 8 53 1
20 - - =4,5 = (2)
2T 135-08403 LOVER SHAFT REAR METAL J9>‘7 aJuxam 1
22 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER JRITY 232AM999%- 1
23 #01 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. I89%H ABTAR A 93 1
24 #01  135- 08353 LOVER SHAFT GEAR ASM. Y™y M AR 93 1
_25__&9] — ETTHMTRRYYTTZT(Z) 1
#01  135- 09252 WORM WHEEL ASM. B JEYHMARFY2 92" (B) 1
27 #01  135-09351 WORM WHEEL ASM. C SESTIMTARYYTHR” (C) 1
28 135-08155 CRANK ROD ASM. 2% V1NN 1
29 135-08106 CRANK ROD 75y7n9} (1)
30 SS-7111110-TP v k523 (2)_
3t SD-0801021-TP  HINGE scnav D= 8 H=10.2 2*vzy™ D=8 H= 10 2 1
32 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATOR 11792 1
33 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 o939 1/4-40 - 1
34 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH D=7.94 ¥=10 252k D=7.94 ¥=10 73 1
35 - - ______________ini:_llzﬁé_AQ_L_ALi_______JZI
36 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH 11793 252M53-32"4 93
37 B1804-280-000 OSCILLATOR THRUST COLLAR,LARGE $37Y3 23205~ (3°4) (1)
38 S$S-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
ig 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT it7UnJ by 1
41 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER LEFT +5372 391 777 t;‘u 1
42 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT THHTR 9L 792 ¥ 1
43 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 133%2 3T A% 2
44 PS-0250162~KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7°YVITECY  2.5X16 2
_45 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP BN - (43) 1
16 135-08908 HOOKTCOVER PRESSER SPRING B I -3HINE B 1
47 SS-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/64-49 L=11 E3%9" 11/64-40 L=11 1
48 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN FTIAT - FRIATFOY 1
49 SS-6661110-SP  SCREV 1/4—40 L 11 L5y 1/4-40 L=11 1
_59_______~___SS_5142912- G533 =
135-10458 VORM UHEEL ASH NE-MNIT AR 53 1
52 135-10201 WORM VHEEL SHAFT BUSHING ALTIA2R 1
53 SS-6151780-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=17.0 €329 15/64-28 L=17 1
54 CS-180121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=18 W=12 252b9% D=18 W=12 H3 1
5 - -~ REY 1/4-40 Ls7 325 1/4-40 L=1 (2)
56 NS-6660511-SP KUT 1/4 Y359 1/4-40 1
57 135-10151 "WORM WHEEL SHAFT ASM. ILITY vy 1
58 135-10706 CAM GUIDE PIN HLET AP Y 1
59 NS-6360810-SP  NUT 9/16-20 ay3739F 9/16-20 1
60 135-10607 FEED CAM 22334 ]
6T 13508809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A RINT- 33INTZ A 1
62 B81813-980~000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 3BT Z=bAETAYY 1

Note ( {EEE )#01...

.SELECTIVE PART

- 10 -~

ERBH

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS
EDBRK

56 ©—33

52

53—8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 SS-7110740-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 RAEFFY™ 11/64-40 L=7 4
2 RE-0700000-KO  SNAP RING 7 EI*2F29 7 2
3 #01  B2557-280-00C  VASHER 22HY97° 352 C 2
4 #01 B2557-280-00A  VASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 2399937 5% A 2
) #01  B2557-280-00B WASHER 229095 3°3°% B 2
"6 #01  B2557-280-00D VASHER D 23995 $°37% D 2
7 #01 B2557-280-00E  WASHER EnE UL S e 2
8 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE R4 F-AF4% 1
9 S$S~-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 2495329 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
10 B2549-280- . 2)M8*4 £ -4 1
I B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER 2IEPYR*4 FT-40F 1
12 S$S-6152212-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 nyyyrFE= e 15/64-28 1
13 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 €597 3% 6.2X13%1 1
14 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION R)3RINTEHY 1
15 135-17800 FEED BRACKET 2JTNE™ 4 1
16 SS=8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAZY* 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
17 135-17909 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 2J39I7¥" AT~ 3% 1
18 #02 SS-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 bX%Y" 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
19 #02 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE L1220 M 1
2!2 - - - = 2 239" - = __
21 135-18808 VORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 2J19L 2ATU4%R 1
22 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT R/ABIPY 3F° 1
23 135-18709 YORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RJTHIPY EX™Y 1
24 SS-3151012-TR  SCREY 15/64-28 L=9.5 28229 15/64-28 L=9.5 1
- - WASHER L5385 % 1
26 135-17701 FEED PLATE FIIIR4% 1
27 SS-6110420-TP  SCREVY 11/64-40 L=4.8 729" 11/64-40 L=4.8 6
28 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE 229 1814% 1
29 135-17503 FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR 235942 1
30 135~-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT AT Iy 2
31 SS=6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 v3%9" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
32 S$S-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 WE33Y” 5/16-24 L=10 1
33 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYY+ 15/64-28 2
34 YP-0702026-SP  WASHER 7X15X2 e % 7X15X2 1
3 - LATOR 23N LA" - 1
36 135-17404 HINGE STUD 2I3HY42 I3V 1
37 NS-6700320-SP  NUT 5/16-24 93919+ 5/16-24 1
38 135-16505 FEED REGULATOR STUD ITVITY 2
39 135-16901 INDICATOR LEVER HY$3-LY LA™ - 2
40 - - = *v2y* D= 2
41 #01 135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B I3V $72° B . 2
42 #01 135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A $HYITY 2T A 2
43 #01 135-16802 SLIDE BLOCK C 995y 327 C 2
44 #01 135-19103 SLIDE BLOCK TIYIFUINATR 2
45 $01.  135-19202 SLIDE_BLOCK Y oL s s U e 2
46 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 9339y 1/4-40 2
47 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E597H"2 6.5X13%X0.8 2
48 B2501-280-000 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT 2349 dhand*ty 2
49 $01 B2502-280-00C FEED CAM ROLLER 229934 20 C 2
-0 801 -280- ) - 2
51 #01  B2502-280-00B FEED CAM ROLLER 239935 a0 B 2
52 #01  B2502-280-00D CLOTH FEED CAM ROLLER 2373020 2
53 TA-0550604-RO  RUBBER PLUG | 33V 2
54 135-17305 PLATE 2)20N9542 . 1
- -1 - - = 529 -40 L= 2_
56 SS-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 £3%Y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
57 WP-0704516-SP  WASHER 7X20X4.5 79733 7X20X4.5 1
58 135-17206 “SLIDE BLOCK STUD 3239 1RY™H 1
59 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 3272 1
6 - -JP._SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1y, 4k 15/64-28 1
o1 135-17107 FEED ACROSS DRIVING ARM ASM. 2237095 )% 1
62 135-17008 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR 3227 VA"~ 1
63 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E5%9" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
64 135-16109 FEED DRIVING ARM 2537995 1
85 SS~9151440-CP__SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 n9h24~ 4k 15/64-28 (=14 1
66 135-16406 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT TN - 2
67 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. 2)TRLUAY- 754% H3 2
68 135-18402 TENSION SPRING 2)3%IN"% - 2
69 135-18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT RIFBIPET LA - XY 1.
70 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FI3BIPYT LAT-3Y 1

Note ( &322 )#0l....SELECTIVE PART

#02....STANDARD PART (FOR EXPORT)

- 12 —

BIRBS
RESE (WA

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. THREAD TRIHMER COMPONENTS
FY Bk

359 50

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



v eSa2ULNOMNLTD 3 LURN

- = - o = = o - Lt . P e s O D e D B ol (i o e B i P e D A D - = - -

B1506-352-000
B2410-980-000
3D-0650305-TP
B1110-280~000

TENSION SPRING RACK B
TENSTON SPRING
HINGE SCREY D= 6.5 H= 3

THREAD CUTTING LINX SPRING RAC

EYACY AT3IY B
%) 9FTATR
2vEy” D=6.5 H=3
Ar%Y YUOAT 3y

0 Q0 ~3 YRS o G DD+

138-58253 THREAD CUTTING LINK ASM. ALYV (73)
135-15408 CONNECTING ROD, LARGE ALY WUFYET- 24
N§-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 o739 3/16-28
135-14310 ROLLER AM$YRY® 210

Sp- 0651301-TH

HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=13

8°v#y" D=6.5 H=13

pd gt LpZ bt fmd et NI Pt +—t

11 82404 -280-000  THREAD CUTTING CAHM ROLLER £ME3L 0 1
12 135-14104 CAM STUD AHEY BUHFTYTY 1
13 135-34060 THREAD CUTTING CAM CONPL. AHVILITTrITTY 1
14 135-149806 CONNECTING ROD, SHALL 130 LUy9ET- J2- 1
15 135-07009 LOYERING BINK E Lt ) P 1
16 135-14500 AUXILIARY LEVER AF3Y £ITILAT- 1
17 135-14609 SHAFT 4h5Y $E7-577 1
18 135-14401 THREAC TRIMHING AUXILIARY CaM 1H5Y RYTIBL 1
19 RC-0740816-K0  RETAINING RING k7 7.4 1
20 138-58600 CONNECTING PLATE B APENRY" 2 hy¥I42 B 1
21 SD-0780802-TP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=7.94 H=8 27v%y" D=7.94 H=8 1
22 135-15606 SPRING AMRY RITARL EFTINTR 1
23 B1649-161-000  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREV EINYATE F3-L9FYT 1
24 NS-B110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nydhIvE 11/64-40 1
25 $5-7110810-TP _ SCRE% 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2A_EI2Y” 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
26 »P-0430856-SP  YASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3879 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
27 135~14708 CONNECTING PLATE A AM5Y #7ThA LUYI4T A 1
28 138-57909 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM 1h3YTe3™y 4T 304 1
29 YP-0430856-SP  CASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e58 8 3 4.8X8.4%X0.8 3
30 S8-6121212-TP SCREY 3/16-28 1,212.0 gy37734" 8k 3/16-28 =12 3
31 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Camar29 4.7 1
32 135-22206 ROLLER Y37V B4¥T2HAID 1
33 135-22107 ROLLER SHAFT Y¥2TY bETIBAINITY 1
34 NS-6150430~-SP  NUT 15/64-28 D7 15/64-28 1
35 RC-0740816-K0 _ RFETAINING RING kA7 7.4 1
36 138-58709 STOPPER PLATE VIFPAEIN® ~4% 1
37 $8-7151210-SP  SCREVY 15/64-28 L=12 hkG%YT 15/64-28 L=12 1
38 $§-8660522-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 AT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
39 $5-8661212-TP  SCREY pARYT 1
AQ 55-9110453-TP  SCREY QY 33° 2 .
41 138-58055 REGULATING LEVER ASM. 1487 43T abA"- (13) 1
42 135-21901 REGULATING LEVER STUD PA VIR L6 3 T ML 1
43 §§-7151120-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 2AET¥9” 15/64-28 L=11 1
44 138-58105 REGULATING ARH 1b%) 4573 977 1
45 138-58402 SHAET 1h3Y95” Y% 1
46 138~58501 SPRING 1b5004%%3 LAT-ATR 1
47 138-57255 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASH. TRI7F LA™ - (23) 1
48 $D-0851501-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 9.53 H=15 3T u3y” D=9.53 H=15 1
49 ¥P-0702026-SP  YASHER 7X15X2 L8783 7X15X2 1
80 135-14609 SHAFT {F5Y BE7=3"2 1
51 135-07009 LOYERING LINK 19977y 1
52 138-59301 SENSOR FITTING PLATE ooy MIY¥4R 1
53 138-59558 MAGNET A ASH. FrUFUT YR AR 1
54 138-58657 SENSOR 4 ASH. ITUFvEYE- AT 1
55 SM-1020801-SN  SCREW 42 1=8 97239 W2 L=8 1
56 $S-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 n¥AYPIRT AR 9/64-40 L=6 2
57 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L3%%" 11/684-40 L=4.3 2
58 #01  §S-7150740-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 4e5%y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
59 YP-0371016-SD  VASHER 3.7X8X1 397474 3.7X8X1 2
80 1X-0012300-0B CABRLE CLJP ¥-7"29Y97° 2
61 #02  §5-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Ae73¥5" 15/64-28 L=7 1
62 B1120~-372-000 - SCREW STUD AMIRT - 1
Note ( ¥ 3 )#01....FOR SOLENOLD Vs 4FR

#02...

CYLINDER

- 14 —

JIT'S USED T¥E PIECES FOR AR

vy vtk 2HEA

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER COMPONENTS

WA LTFY v BIR

— e - - - o

28—J>
27.4

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~
e - - ————)



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥y X A4 v
1 138-60002 CYLINDER BRACKET YT M9r43 1
2 138-60101 SHAFT ME™ MIIFITTy 1
3 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE IVET 1942 1
4 138-60556 RELAY CORD ASM. FrUYTATY Faur4a-b" h3 1
5 _138-60606 PIN b2 i M OL 51 1
6 138=60357 REGULATOR COMPL. FTUITATY baTab-3 19379 1
7 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET L al-% HIYY42 (1)
8 138-60358 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALCE ASKM. FTUITATY B3 (1)
9 PF-0252040-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. J4A8 LET2LR )3 (1)

10 PJ-0151520-0]  RBUSHING 299373 (7°9932) (1)
o) PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) IETT (297°0) (1)
12 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG PEYFYT AU, 77397 (1)
13 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION ZkL=F (2)
14 PX-0505020-00  SILENCER M5X0.8 34LVY 2)
15 SM-6051202- 2 ny277 4" bk M2X0.8 1= -
16 NM-6056001-SP  NUT M5 DYaY3YF M5X0.8 132 (2)
17 ¥S-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER AETHT: M5 (2)
18 138-61703 TABLE (FOR CYLINDER) F-7A (17N V3T 29) 1
19 NY-6540023-SB  NUT 23759k 1

20 NS-6660430-SP _ NUT 1/4-40 023739k 1/4-40 ]

21 PA-2502503-A0  CYLINDER ASH. TI7YIYVET I3 1

22 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION Abb=F 2

23 RE-0600000-KO  E~SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3" %247 6 2

24 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E372F49 6 1

25 SS-4151415-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 IAT29" 15/64-28 |=14 2

26 WP-0820816-SD  VASHER 8.2X16X0.8 k%747 %  8.2X16X0.8 1

27 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ITYFYT  D=4.8 L=25 2

28 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATETETE M5 2

29 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $3-7" 2

30 EA-9502B06-00  CARLE CLIP ¥-7"359497° i 1

31 SS-7110510-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 IREIFOT 11/64-40 L= 5 1

32 PJ-3090052-01  PLUG 7797 1

33 PJ-0325260-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-2297°8 1
34 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND F=2NTVHT -1
38 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP ¥-7"43v2° 1
35 SK=T312501=SC  WOOD SCREV D=3.1 L=25 $7€935> D=3.1 L=25 1
37 111-55108 DRAVER E¥EY ' 1
38 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT X327y 391 2
39 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER E$2IRPYN° - 1
41 WODD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 IREIFY” D=4.8 L=32 4

SK-3483200-SE

From the Library of Superior-8d&vmg Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COXPONENTS

XX LTV L4 FEIG

——— - —tt—

lllllllllllllllllllllll

- - o - - - - e . > = - - — e

llllllllllllllll

25-b
26-®

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



“ = w v & 23 3 A UDN

ey X A4

Qw

- -~ -

1 138-61604 TABLE (FOR SOLENOID) F7 R (VVI4F"39) 1
2 111-55108 DRAVER 1= F b 1
3 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT E33TY 981 2
4 D8204-555-D0O0  DRAVER STOPPER EXRTIRFYA° - 1
- - CREW D=3.1 L=16 239" _D=3.1 L=16 [}

6 SK-3483200-SE  VOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=32 WEYEY D=4.8 L=32 4
7 138-60960 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPL 175" YWIART (5y2™9) 1
8 138-60952 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. IPIPYT IWIAFT )3 (1)
9 138-61000 SOLENOID FITTING BASE A YU F9rRT4(A) (1)
10 138-61109 EB QpI4b° FUIFE*4(B) ()
1T 138-61257 WAGNET LEVER ASK. 321 YTRIMAT- () (1)
12 B2404-280-000  THREAD CUTTING CUM ROLLER {bEy3L a0 (1)
13 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER 1377 A3y (2)
14 MAO- 12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD Iy (1)
NG DI4REY 7YY FIYATZ Q)

1% MAD- 2.)007000 MAGNET LEVER SHAFT RYTFIMAT- ITY (D
17 MAG-25008000 HAGNET CONNECTING BASE ?972YF LUF9RTA (1)
18 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 vk N10 332 (1)
19 RE-0320610-KX  SNAP RING - E#™ 2449 3.2 (2)

JQ____RE_MQMQMW —— _Eyux08 00000 (2
RE=T200000-K0 ,

SNAP RING 12

E¥" 529 12

o))

22 SM-4051001-SB  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 $AT259" H5X0.8 L=10 (8)
23 ¥P-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2%9.5X0.6 e384 3" % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (4)
24 ¥S-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 INEDIe MW (4)
25 138-61307 CHAIN 12175 59y 1
26 D6056-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) k=289 2* 09" 3
27 MTJ-HS000060  BOLT PIFAT A" A} 3
28 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ay3939F M6 132 3
29 VUS-0621210-KR  SPRING VASBER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEITE % 6.2X11.4X1.2 3
3 - TAPLE 2-}* 23928 1
31 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP ¥-7"4397° 1
32 SK-1312501-SC  WOOD SCRE¥ D=3.1 L=25 ¥5€9%¥" D=3.1 L=25 1

T~ 18 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
15 ihBIGk

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_____ sra awe vUeESLELIY I LUMN E v X < Qty

1 TA-2100904~-R0  RUBBER PLUG PRy 5

2 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bty 7

3 BP-6000000~00  VINYL PIPE £ 2-4 A°47° 0.7

4 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 29y 31 3

5 TA-1250406-R0__ RUBBER PLUG rxeY D=12.5 =4 2

6 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK . a2y 4.7

7 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER MR- 559 2YvivT 1

8 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=12.5 L=4 1

9 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AYITTLLF -1

10 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING Y3~ - %25u% ¥1-3 n"4Y-u 4
11 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYETY Fa~2NT4qY-Y 2
12 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FVETY ¥2-24% 1
13 S$S-6092120-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=21.2 k339" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
14 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE £ z-AA°47° 2.5
18 135-30001 9997 h AR 2IVIR 1
16 135-29805 LUBRICATING TANK ¥2913v7 1
17 S$S-4090515-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT2Y" 9/64-40 L=5 2
18 B3506-761-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 9% BRNITAR LIVEBYL 1
19 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 11

FATEY" 11/64-40 L=7

20 - 135-30209 LUBRICATING OJL WICK STOPPER ¥2922YY}" % 1
21 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 13T A°9%Y 2
22 $S5-6090440-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%5° 9/64-40 L=4 2
23 135-29904 LUBRICATING TANK FELT ¥291 3U57IAE 1
24 B3503-980-000  GREASE CAP 77Y-2 ¥%97° 1
25 135-28708 REAR METAL BUSH 21551 B Ay P13 1
26 B3512-280-000 CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE 7309096 ¥2-24% 2
27 135-29201 CRANK LUBRICATING FELT 3% %29371k} 1
28 135-29102 OIL FELT 91-4 $2937TAb 1
29 135-28500 OSCILLATOR LUBRICATING PLATE 137921 ¥2924% 1

~280- BRICATING FELT 13742 ¥2-2714} 1
31 TA-1450404-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 2ty D=14.5 L=4 1
32 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 £54737% 6.2X13X1 1
33 SS-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 E3%9" 11/64-40 L=11 2
34 $S-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
35 B3502-280- : 1-22Y9 1k} 1
36 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT IA5TITING 2
37 135-28807 HOOK OIL VICK STOPPER A AR2IVFX A 1
38 135-28003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT I 2HTIAE 0.56
39 135-29706 OIL FELT HOLDER N2y FINkAeX 1

_40 SS-4110515-SP__ SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 IAC2y” 11/64-40 L=5 1
41 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER - 2YYN AR R 1
42 $S-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oy¥98R" 4k 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
43 135-28906 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER B 319V B 1
44 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE HTT ¥2-242 1

- 20 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. T-STAND COKPONENTS

]:0e S

o o - g = B e e e e e R e W e e e B e e T e = M

e M e e e e e e e e L e s M e e e ML Ge e e e e e ae m we em e e

- v - e e e ws - e -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Suppiy LLC




- v UL raRl NU DESCR I PTI 0 N [ 4 Vi X 4 Oty
1 111-57567 T LEG JURCTIOR T$¥orya™y 1
2 111-57559 T-STAND ASH. T$¥2 (73) - (1)
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT 3459379 (3%7) (1
4 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT IRV 9 (e27Y) (1)
5 111-57955 STUD ASM.. RIGHT #3192t (3%%) (1
6 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTIOK (LEFT) I$25r9279 (LX) (1)
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT a3 519 14y
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I8 IF29 (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP Y PS4 3evT° (4)

10 170-07402 NUT A4919F _(2)

11 YP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 e b3 (4)

12 ¥5-1253010-KN  SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MTRTHY R 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

13 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREV ASM. WITH CAP FYY7°9% F3-2929° Y3 (4)

14 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 Y3939 H12 392 (4)

15 111-58508 : PLATE UVEITY IS St (2

18 SL-9082091~SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT LA ML R3S (12)

17 #01 111~-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTINRG PLATE TI4% FaVLY4%2 (1)

18 #01 111-58805 PEDAL FI4% (1

19 #01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 ¥Tax (2)

20 #01  D8113-555-B00  PEDAL RUSHING 734% 77932 {2)

21 #01  D8115-555-800  PEDAL SHAFT A%y vty (1)

22 #01 111-58804 PEDAL MAT 734% b 1

23 #01 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uvsy39r M8 132 (2)

24 #01  SL-9061291~SE . WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT A A L1 T {2)

# - - EXAGOMAL BOLT LI M YLy VL (2)

26 #01 VUP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 €338 8.7X18X1.6 {2)

27 #02 138~17754 Z-STARD PEDAL ASM. Z¥vhad A& (rya™y) 1

28 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. A° 2R (Y929) (§})]

29 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FavEIATY (1)

30 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 3432 Ihex (2)

31 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD YNE A P/ (1)

32 DB8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 77992 (2)

33 SM-9061203-SE  SCREVW M6 L=12 oy»rEtAh M6 L=12 (2)

34 VP-0671016~SE  VASHER 6.7X13X1 tv? % 6.7413X1 (2)

- - I\ - an >

36 SH-9082023~SE  SCREW M8 L=20 pYBYE A M8 L=20 (2)

37 VP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 EIPH"% 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

38 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATETE R 8.6X15K1.4 {2)

39 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 . avaysyr K8 (2)

40 D7114-555-BAR  CONNECTING ROD ASM. (R) D vk et I E 1.

41 #02 138-62156 CORNECTING ROD L ASM. Yu¥9Rty L (U%) 1

42 138-62107 CONNECTING ROD L LRy L (1)

43 D7117-555-BA0  JOINT BAR ‘A ASH. br9Ft- 4 U3 (1)

44 B8122-019~-000-A CONNECTING ROD (BOTTOM) J2LUrYRT - (1

_45____01114_55.5__0_0_0___(:_0!1%1116_ Vorekty 9373 a;
KM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ovaseyr M6 1392 oy

47 ¥$-05641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 MR8y 2 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT MS n93239F H6 192 (1.

49 SM-9081423-SE  SCREW M8 L=14 n92%” A M8 L=14 (1,

50 NM~-6080721-SE  NUT M8 hyh M8 o8

51 B7133-012-000 SPRING bOEYET- AT% 1

Note ( #3232 )#01....FOR TYPE 1-PEDAL 1 RSN
#02....FOR TYPE 2-PEDAL 2L LR

From the Library of Superior Sewing I\ﬁazczhﬁe & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

H BB

Pt o S o - - —— it - - o

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥ ow W v R L1 1 2 VUDD

-t e -

c 4 » 4

uty

- 24 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASH. 127795 (53) 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 13T (I%) (1)
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1278y (91) 1
4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 4r3797 B (2)
5 111-83902 SP0O{,_REST 4323 95375 2
6 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1F2% 7LRS (2)
7 111-34207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT £hETRTY YIETTF (1)
8 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h359¥9” (2)
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER Cap S1 3 or YO B o Mt i S (1)
10 B3317-704-000 NUT (15 AbRFH"~ bATIE (2)
11 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 1185 97" IANIYT (2)
12 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1b3¥ (2)
13 B3320~704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1F2X0FETY (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER 4b2FET- 2T-3027) (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.§ Y3739+ M5X0.8 192 . 2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 o7s2+9r M5X0.8 192 (2)
17 HAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 27974 (3)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 $AT225" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ' £32%9° W6 L=15 2)
20 ¥P-1702600-30 WASHER 17X30X2.6 “kIT 8% 17X30X2.6 {2)
21 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AF8TEx 5.1%9.2X1.3 (2)
22 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATETHTF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)




13. ACCESSORY PARTS CONPONENTS

1o L}
Pl

%@') 1!

)
: N

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply L$&



.

=
1
-
t

#01

138-61307

B1827-280-000
B8236-771-000
B9101-552-000

B8108-555-000
B9110-012-000
B9111-012-000
J1067-000-000

MDP-500B1402
MDP-500B1602
NS~6150310-SP
SK~-3311600-SC

-’ - - T_ - = - - -

CHAIN 3I7%" 5351 1
BOBBIN . FETY 1
OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 7I753% Y733 1
ACCESSORY BOX 7 heyATa 1
THRE _ M1 n247° 1
SCRE¥ DRIVER, LARGE PTIAN- 278 1
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FUSA4NT - (F29) 1
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FOI4AT~ (33-) |
OILER 77 9%y 1
COVER b=7* ¥o-ABAT- 1
NEEDLE DPX5814-2 DPX5#14-2 1
NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 DPX5416-2 1
KUT 15/64-28 o9y 15/64-28 3
WO0D SCREVW D-3 1 L 16 v»{7#9‘ p=3.1 L 16 g__

16 VP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6. 1X18 oX2 L33 3" % 6.1X18. 5X2 3
17 WP-0621016~SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 B9 % 6.2X13X1 3
18 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP ¥-7"4547° 1
19 SK-1312501-SC  wOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 95€9%y” D=3.1 L=25 1
8 - 175 248" (k92" _
21 #03  138-62453 SOLEHOID COMPL. (HEAVY FABLIC) THIPF V4R (3927 9) 7YE) 1
22 #02 D6056-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) F-Z2M9T 249 3
23 #02  HTJ-MS000060 BOLT HFUTRRET R 3
24 #02  NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oy3s3yk M6 132 3
- - At Al e
26 #02 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-+" 2397°4% 1
27 #04 -138-60556 """~ RELAY CORD ASHM. FTUYTAT J F19¥542-}" 93 1
28 #04 138-60457 REGULATOR COMPL. FUYITATY LETaL-% r2TY 1
29 #05  D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER kxR JZF?A - 1
30 #0656 _BT-0600401-EB _ THBE F1-7" 2
31 #05 -PB=0000100-00 '~ HOSE BAND R-ZATYMT 1
32 #05 +=PJ~3090052-01 " PLUG 7°99* 1
33 #05  PJ~0325200-01-- HOSE NIPPLE IVIETT (5-2297°8) 1
34 #04 :SK-3482500~SC - WOOD SCREVW D=4.8 L=25 WEIRY” D=4.8 L=25 2
=051 - ER NZETHT2 MD 2
36 #05 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-71"89Yy7° 1
37 #05  SS5-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1

Note ( 32 )#01...
#02....FOR EXPCRT (TYPE SOLEMOID)
#03....FOR HEAVY FABLIC SEVING

.FOR EXPORT

(TYPE SOLENGID)

#04. .. JFOR“EXPORT  (TYPE CYLINDER)
#05....FOR TYPE CYLINDER

-~ 26 ~

Lok

WA (VLA FEE
EYRB (Vv 4 Fi#)
WHE (YVy T
VI &t :

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1852C-1
LK—-1852C—-15HA%S

56 629 6:~65
< &—61 gt

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"\/

v wa v A L3 12 uvn

1 135-10862 VORM ASM. M-l 93 1
2 SS-7111410-TP  SCREV  11/64-40 L=14 WEIEHYT 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
3 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. -LATAR Y3 1
4 801  135-41750 FINGER GUARD ASH. TRINT 20542 91 93 1
5 #0)_SS-7111120= RREIEY” - =
6 135-40778 HORK CLANP FOOT ASM YRIVOF(I3) 1
7 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER THIAT29Y 12 92 1)
8 §§-7110840-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIXY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2}
g 135-41404 VORK CLAuP FOOT LIFTING PLATE 2917#‘ $r*-42 (1)
11 WP-0612516-SD  VWASHER 6. 1X15 2X2 t79 % 6.1X15. 2X2 5 2)
12 D2529-232-D00  PRESSER SPRING FHovETA $PIATR (1)
13 #02  D2545-232-DOA  HINGE SCREV ARL E9ACYALR MA BUUEST (2)
14 02513 232- DAO BRACKET GUIDE ASM. 4%3L EYNN4R Yy} m
UT _11/64-40 293212k 11/64-40 (1)
16 02509-232 DOO STATIONING LATCH eI Y42 274799 (n
17 D2512-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 354797 BTINT% (93]
18 D2511-232-D00  SCREV 3547V PY9rEST 1)
19 D2504-282-AA0-A WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET ASM. JRATIRYYTRT L (2]) (1)
232~ FT Y30~ RYITH A1
21 RE-0700000-KO  SNAP RING 7 E3°%b29 7 2)
22 $$-9110920-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 29T AL 11/64-40 L=9 1)
23 D2516-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT REGULATOR YARVERER 20 3 25 3 (1)
24 D2528-232-D00  SHAFT T8IN" % $3-293° (1
25 D2527-232-D00  SLEEVE _TRINTE #2IN°47° 1)
26 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT {bF2-9397b (2)
27 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING A2Dh EYA LG HIIA" % (1)
28 S$5-7110840-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2hETEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
29 135-41107 VORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER N 2F429R (1)
30 135-41057 CLAMP GUIDE FOOT ASM YRIATLETPY T3 (1)
K} D2520-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASH. YRI7Y EETY 3 ¢}
32 SS-1110640~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 25297 11/64~40 L=5.5 2)
33 D2521-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT)ASH. 9? 379 ¥ U3 (1)
34 SD-0550271~TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 Hz 2.7 #J D=5.5 H=2. 7 (2)
- - ) v:
36 NS-6120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 no3739h 3/16-28 2)
37 135-41503 FEED PLATE 7339 19II84% (1)
33 $$-9110460-CP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 o939%= 4+ 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
39 WP-0501016-SD  VASHER 5X10.5X1 k3943 5X10.5X1 (1)
40 SS-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 BYhR Ak 11/64-40 1=4_ ()
41 135-40802 SHAFT BRACKET BASE YF29MYYTAR N
42 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FATYMRT=9 I$29 1)
43 D2548-232-D00  SHAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 227 2-Y AY5 P9 (1)
44 D2507-232-D00  STATIONING BLOCK a7y *°-Y 2 n
45 NS-6150310-SP  WUT 15/84-28 nyyz3Ir 15/64-28 (1)
46 S$S-9151120-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=I1 ny37R- Ak 15/64-28 L=11 (¢}
47 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 £39°3°% 6.1X15.2X2.5 (1)
48 135-40703 VORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET ASM. yRIy-F MYFRTL (1)
49 $5-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 RYI7E" A+ 15/64-28 L=6.5 (1)
80 135-41206 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER ' 2214290~ 60
51 135-41305 COKNECTING ARM 121N oL 1
52 SS-6151712-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16.5 QY7 EEAE 15/64-28 1
53 SD-1201501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=12 R=15 v D=12 H=15 1
54 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 39732 6.5X11X1 1
b5 135-~-40604 DRIVING-BAR B Yohvit- 8 1
56 PD-0201000-08  SPLIT PIN ey 2X10 2
57 $S-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 IWEFFYT 9/64-40 L=6 2
58 135-40505 DRIVING BAR A voyyET- A 1
59 135-47807 FEED STOP WASHER EVUPIS T b M 1
60 SS~6000510-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 1= k33> 9/64-40 (=5 1
61 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYBFYr 9/64-40 1
62 ¥YP-0612066-SP  VWASHER 6.1X11X2 e 472 6.1X11X2 1
63 138-62552 CONNECTING LEVER ASM. TIEXTLUFILAT - (4]) 1
64 #03  N6192-350-BAF  RESISTANCE PACK BF ASM. $429A° 99BF Y3 1
# =350~ $4390° 3
86 #05 H6192-350~BAA  RESISTANCE PACK BA ASM. F4290°99BAY3 1
67 135-41800 FEED CAM 273050 1
Note ( &3¢ )#01....STANDARD PART BEHS
#02....SELECTIVE PART BIRBS
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE Fof g
#04....FOR EXPORT wHAE
#05....FOR JA JA B

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1350C

STANDARD PART.
B oy 378 Yokt 15 N

LK-1850C EHEFRKr@BLTT .

- 28 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1852C-3
LK-1852C-35HBR

3 4

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1852C-5
LK-1852C-585H%&

i6~18

REF.NO ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qo
1 135-10862 YORM ASH. y¥-h Y3 1
2 §5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 " BEFFYT 11/64-40 L=14 4
3 135-42915 VORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT Wyrpvay 23317y 3T 1
4 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT Myzpvay 219177 €27Y 1
5 135-42816 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE 2¥Z5YAY RIFILI24R )|
6 D2426-282-C00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE b URY I VELINUNS B M 1
7 MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPXS #11 N} DPXS #11 1
8 135-42709 FEED CAM b IR VLA 1
9 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING VHEEL ASM. PE-LNITRR B3 1

-350-BAF _ RESISTANCE PACK BF ASM, F4AIN°YHREYS 1
11 #02 H6192-350-BAD  RESISTANCE PACK BD ASH. FAIHN°Y7BDH3 1
12 135-10862 VORH ASM. Vi-h H3 1
13 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WEFRI” 11/64-40 L=14 4
14 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING VHEEL ASM. 9E-LAITAR B3 1
15 136-43202 FEED CAM 23908k 1
16 #01  M8192-350-BAF  RESISTANCE PACK BF ASH. FAL2A°YIBF Y2 1
17 #02  M6192-350-BAD  RESISTANCE PACK BD ASH. F4290°Y9BDY3 1
18 #03  M6192-350-BAA  RESISTANCE PACK BA ASK. F4392° YIBAY: 1

Note ( ¥E3C )#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE HAA

#02....FOR EXPORT LR

#03....FOR JA JA H

=ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850C
STANDARD MODEL.

LEUAOBSE . LK-1850C HmHEHMBELrBL T¥,

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1852C-20
LK~1852C—2045A%S

e o e = —

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v 4 A Qe
1 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH. )4 9% 1

2 701 135-44485 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASH. $ILLIPY I3 1 :

3 §S-7120910-SP  SCREV 3/16~28 L=9 WEIHY” 3/16-28 L=9 (4} ;

4 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER N 472 1 |

- BASE 23R4 1) !

6 82539-230-000  STUD 19IPT UAT-5"2 (1) i

7 €S-087101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 V=10 23z+0¥ D=8,73 V=10 23 (1) i

8 §5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 H43Y" 15/64-28 L=8 (2} )

9 135-43808 BALL HOLDER B4 A1 () !

10 __S5-7151210-Sp SCREY 15/84-28 1=12 2hE545™ 15/64-28 1212 1) ]

i 11 B2549-280~000 YORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE BALL 3/t792°4 %°-% (7 :

— 12 B2548-280-000  BALL RETAINER RITETL B -4 (1) .

13 SS-7110740-TP  SCREV  11/04-40 L=7 ey 11/64-40 L7 )
14 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION 213LATFDY 1)

]5 5-5129249-52 SCREH zaﬂ-za I=9 '.‘22" zﬁlﬁ-za l=9 ‘2] . H
16 135-44705 SPRING 2191073 (1)
17 B3413-552-000  SUSPENSION SCREV . ESTPE® YUBAFT ACIBY 99 M
18 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASH. R24927Y° bAT- N} o
19 $S~8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L<B PR25° 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
=280~ PIN BT o)X ATLPRSY {1)
21 135-52500 YORK CLAHP FOOT 329173 1
22 802  125~55057 CLOTH PRESSER FGOT ASK, 2J34X79 2R 1
23 135-45306 - FEED CAM 3/1290. (1852-10) 1
24 135-43608 FEED PLATE 3/HILYRA3 1
- - /B84-28 2789k 16/64-28 1
26 §$-2110930-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 Lz8.7 2We53” 11/64-40 L=8.75 4
27 135-10862 VORK ASH. "L 9% 1
28 §S-7111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 IWEIE 11/684-40 L=14 1)
29 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING VHEEL ASM. 92-LAY" 4T B2 ' 1
- /18170 1
3 135-43500 FEED PLATE HOLDER 21000444 1
32 %03  KB192-350-BAF  RESISTANCE PACK BF ASM. 34290°95BF 73 1
33 #04 M6192-350-BAD  RESISTARCE PACK BD ASM. $4200° 258D 1
34 905 H5192-350-BAA  RESISTANCE PACK BA ASH. F4208° ¥IBATZ 1
35 135-17404 ~ _ HINGE STID RILNU4B HFUYTH 1
36 802  135-52609 VORK CLAWP FOST £ 2)1937) E 1
37 p02  135-54902 SUPPORT PLATE 31919814 1
38 02  135-55008 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT 343175 1

Nowe { ¥ )o0l....STANDARD PART o3t 0
[ FOR LARGE BUTTON (OVER 14HW) g:gl mj-').i:w:ra vA

FOR DOMESTIC USE
FOR EXPORT |wn
JFOR JA LL: ]

SALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAHE AS THOSE USE IN LK-1350C
STANDARD MODEL.

ERBAOBIL, LK-1850C MERALBL ¥,
— 30 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1852C-30

19, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LE-1854C-40
LK-1854C—405AKE

e r e e = o —

KEF.NU BUTE

PART NOU.

DESCRIPTIUOR

k M X 4 Uy
1 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. 9P-LMITAR U3 1
2 135-10862 YORH ASH. 2-4 ¥3 1
3 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WEIFY™ 11/64-40 L=14 4
4 135-45611 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT 2J38LYY 1
5 135-51568 CLOTH FEED BASE (ASM.) 23984 (53) 1
6 #01  135-45660 ¥DRK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 338179 9% 3¥)
7 #02  135-45504 FEED PLATE 2381343 1
8 135-45801 FEED PLATE 3I38IYR4% 1
9 #02  135-48706 FEED PLATE ITPLIRAS 1
- - -40 1.=8,7 24333Y° 11/64-40 1.28.75 4
11 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER 2P0y 43 1
12 K$5-6150540~SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyay39r 15/64-28 1
13 135-54100 FEED CAM ’ITUVAL 1
14 802  135-54100 FEED CAM RITHL 1
~350- K _BF ASM F4290° 99RFY3 1
16 804 MNB5192-350-BAD RESISTANCE PACK BD ASH. $4290° 99BDY3 1
17 #05  H6192-350-BAA  RESISTANCE PACK BA ASM. FAIN° PIBAYE 1
18 135-45611 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT R/29I7Y 1
19 135-51569 CLOTH FEED BASE (ASM.) A4 (93) 1
- FOOT ASH 219175 b3 (6]
21 VP-0612086-SP  VASHER 6.1X11%2 e X 6.1X11X2 1
22 $5-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 539" 9/64-40 L=5 1
23 135-47807 FEED STOP VASHER FRMIN° 9T 1
24 NS-8080310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 03739+ 9/64-40 1
25 135-45801 FEED PLATE RILSIS84% 1
28 135-47302 FEED PLATE 218148 1
27 802 135-47112 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT R/2I7Y 1
28 #02  135-47161 NORK CLAHP FOOT ASM. JA9LTY 93 1
29 #02  135-47005 FEED PLATE 2ILIR4% 1
- FEED CAM 2229034 (1854-40) 1
31 §03  N6192-350-BAF  RESISTAHCE PACK BF ASM. F4TIA° 728F 23 1
32 %04  ¥6192-350-BAD  RESISTANCE PACK BD ASH. F4290° 99RDAS 1
a3 #05 H5192-350~BAA  RESISTANCE PACK BA ASM. F4292°9YBAY3 1
Note { &EB2 )#01....STANDARD PART nHER
#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART HHEXBS
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE ERA
#04....FOR EXPORT BnHE
#05....FOR JA JA R

From the Librats, BT STFR Fiek T 015, ENTRECH  FIRSESE ihistissed C




90. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1853C-15

e e e —

21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1854C-24
LK-1854C-246R8%

14

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v * 4 Ot
1 135-11050 YORM ASM. (36NEEDLE) H3-h Y3 369V 1
2 $5-7111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 2RE7FYT 11/64-40 L=14 4 .
3 135-50207 FEED CAM 2/190%4 1
4 135-11159 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. 91-9AYTAR U3 1

g =350~ F4I90° 3
6 #02  M6194-350-BAD  RESISTANCE PACK BD ASM. F4290°99BDH3 1
7 $03  M6194-350-BAA  RESISTANCE PACK BA ASM. F4IIN°9IBAYY 1
-8 135-47906 . FEED CAM EVE VR 1
9 135-19004 TENSIOR SPRING RIFSIAT ¥ 2
10 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6,1X11X2 L34 4"z 6.1X11X2 1
11 135-47807 FEED STOP WASHER ARIA° $T T2 1
12 §S-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 £339° 9/64~40 L=5 1
13 N5-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 293939+ 9/64-40 1
14 #04  135-48300 FINGER GUARD 2ETH - 1
15 135-43102 YORK CLAMR FOOT, RIGHT 238179 3%° 1
16 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT FIAITY ERTY 1
17 135-48003 FEED PLATE RIIBL I24% 1
18 138-62453 SOLENOID COMPL. (HEAVY FABLIC) FPIPY UL (5927 0) 7YE) 1
19 #01  ¥B6193-350-BAF  RESISTANCE PACK BF ASH. 74390° 99BF 43 1
20 #02  M6198-350-BAD  RESISTANCE PACK BD ASM. F429A°¥5BDY3 1
Note ( #¥Z2 )#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE EAA

#02....FOR EXPORT Lk 3

#03....FOR JA JA H

#04... .STANDARD PART WEe

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850C

STANDARD MODEL.
EERUAOBEHE, LK-1850C HEHMB LB TT .

- 32 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1854CH-24

. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LE-1850CH
LK-1854CH~2 4SAKS 2. E

LK—1850CHEBER

-1 32

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION L A O
1 D1401-L7v-V00  HEEDLE BAR AR~ 1
2 D1405-L7A-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MRS~ 4}P04 1
3 5S-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 I/EIIT” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 HDI-30082300 HEEDLE DIX3 #23 Ay DIX3 w23 1

980~ P MIZSIS 4 1
& 135-18004 TENSION SPRING /19183 2
7 135-47906 FEED CAH RIE2Y3L 1
8 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION COHTROLLER H0.2 ASH. TH4RIY 242414397 9370 1
9 D3112-L48-B00  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AHMINTR (34VEY) (1

-063- b23-ung [41)
1 D1818~282-H00  SHUTTLE 1933 (7vn9 39) 1
12 D1817-282~N00  SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK HEEDL TR 192 (IEN 39) 1
13 D2101-L7A~HAO  VIPER ASH. 940° 73 1
14 #01 . 135-48300 FIRGER GUARD 2"H -+ 1
15 135-48102 - 1
18 135-48201 VORK CLANWR FOOT LEFT 22917V 57 1
17 135-54802 FEED PLATE 271939348 1
18 #02 KB108-350-BAF RESISTANCE PACK BF ASK. F4A00°2IBFY 3 1
18 #03 ~ H8108-350-BAD RESISTANCE PACK BD ASM. ?4:%:778093 1

21 D1401-L7Vv-V00  NEEDLE BAR M- 1

22 D1405-L7A-NO0  HEEDLE BAR THREAP GUIDE MRS~ A+P4 1

23 §5-7080510-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 QIR 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

24 KDI-30082300 NEEDLE DIX3 w23 M) DIX3 ®23 1

- 3)3410°2 2

28 D1817-282-N00  SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK MEEDL %2 192 (Ip0Y 39) ]

21 D1818-282-H00  SHUTTLE 572 (7rm) an) 1

28 135-51403 FEED CAM p Y ¢ U1 A 1

29 B2302-205-0A0  TEHSION CONTRGLLER HOD.2 ASM. ThA23D §T424H$A9D ¥92H 1

D3112-14B-] =~ LEMIATR (3yVhY) (48]

31 B3120-053-000 TERSION SPRING {HF2-IN"2 (1)

32 B2428~280-00C HEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE ROLE GUIDE L} 67 2 {0 1
33 D2101-L7A-HAO  VIPER ASN. 94A° B3 1
34 135-48508 VORK CLANP FOOT. RIGHT R/A9IPY 28 1

25 135-48807 NORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT bIL LA VSR ) 1

36 135-48408 FEED PLATE R8T I24% 1

37 138-82453 SOLENQID COHPL. (HEAYY FABLIC) 1QXTY LML (FY2T9) PYES i

i 28 902 HB198-350-BAF  RESISTACE PACK BF ASK. F4290° 998F93 1
i 39 #03 H6198-350-BAD RESISTANCE PACK BD ASM. $4205°228DY% 1
Note ( ¥ESZ )®01....SPECIAL ORDER PART $HEXHS
#02....FOR BOMESTIC USE HAR

#03....FOR EXPORT MHA
#04....FOR HEAVY FABLIC SEVWIHG - Lo 4]

From the Library efaeryme om Sewing Mesnosass Supedy LLC



LLLLLL 'y 1 F el e W o S T ) =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART Nu PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2 L S% H__HO = NO | & B _H0
BP-3000001-00 20 14 | B2303-280-000 8 1 { B3509-280-000 20 10 | KX-0012300-0B 14 60
BP-6000000-00 20 3 | B2313-280-000 8 5 | B3512-280-000 20 26 | HX-0013500-00 16 35
BT-0600401-EB 16 29 | B2404-280-000 14 11 ] B3515-280-000 20 30 | HX-0013500-00 13 31
BT-0600401~EB 26 30 | B2404-280-000 18 12 | B3518-280-000 20 11 | HX~0013500-00 26 138
B1103-980-000 2 24 | B2410~-980-000 14 2 | B3523-980-000 20 41
B1110-280-000 14 4 1 B2414-280-0A0 6 62 |B7133-012-000 22 51 |J1067-000-000 26 9
B1111-232-000 2 26 |B2415-280-0A0 6 61 |B8108-555-0A0 22 13 '
B1115-232-040 8 14 | B2416-280-000 6 60 |B8122-019-000-A 22 44 | HAO-11532000 18 30
B1115-232-000 8 17 |B2417-280-000 6 73 |B8153-771-000 22 31 | HA0-11532000 24 17
B1120-372-000 14 62 | B2413-280-000 6 59 |B8236-771-000 25 3 | NAO-11532000 26 26
B1123-280-000 2 29 |B2421-280-0A0 6 71 |B9101-552-000 26 4 | MAD-11602N00 83 59
B1124-230-000 2 69 | B2423-280-00A 6 67 |BS8103-771-000 26 5 | HA0-12002000 18 14
B1125-280-000 2 20 | B2423-280-008 6 68 | B9109-555-000 26 6 | HAG-25007000 18 16
B1126-552-000 2 21 |B2423-280-00C 6 66 |B9110-012-000 26 7 | HA0-25008000 18 .17
B1202-280-000 4 6 | B2423-280-00D 6 69 |B9111-012-000 26 8 | NDI-300B2300 33 4
B1203-280-000 6 6 | B2423-280-00E 6 70 |B9118-232-000 26 10 | MDI-300B2300 33 24
81207-980~000 4 19 | B2424-280-000 6 57 MDP-50081100 29 7
81208-980-004 4 16 | B2426-280-00C 33 5 | CQ-2522000-00 20 6 | MDP-500B1400 6 17
B1208-980-008 4 15 | B2426-280-00C 33 32 [CS-079101A-SH 10 34 | MDP-500B1402 26 11
B1208-980-00C 4 17 | B2426-280-000 6 74 |CS-080081C-SH 10 19 | MDP-500B1600 6 18
81208-980-00D 4 18 | B2501-280-000 12 48 |C$-087101B-SH 30 7 | MDP-50081602 26 12
B1210~980-000 4 20 |B2502-280-00A 12 50 |CS-150111A-TH 4 12 | MTJ~MS000060 18 27
B1211-980-000 4 14 [ B2502-280-00% 12 51 |CsS-180121A-SH 10 54 ) MTJ-HS000060 26 23
81223-771-000 4 1 | B2502-280-00C 12 49 H4007-110-0AA 4 32
B1229-232-000 8 52 |B2502-280-00D 12 52 | D1401-L7V-V00 33 1 | H6191-350-BAA 2 74
B1401-280-000 6 13 |} B2539-280-000 30 6 | D1401-L7V-VOO 33 21 | M6191-350-BAD 2 73
B1402-280-000 6 10 |B2548-280-000 12 11 | D1405-L7A-N0OO 33 2 | H6191-350-BAF 2 172
B1403-280-000 6 14 |B2548-280-000 30 12 | D1405-L7A-400 33 22 | M6192-350-BAA 28 66
B1404-230~000 6 4 | B2549-280-000 12 10 }D1817-282-N00 33 12 | M6192-350-BAA 29 18
B1405-280-000 6 16 | B2549-280-000 30 11 |D1817-282-N0O 33 26 | M6192-350-BAA 30 34
B1411-552-0A0 .6 11 | B2557-280~00A 12 4 | D1818-282-N00 33 11 | M6192-350-BAA 31 17
B1411-804-A00 10 8 | B2557-280-00B 12 5 1D1818~-282-N00 33 27 | M6192-350-BAA 31 33
B1411-804-B00 10 8 | B2557-280-00C 12 3 | D2101-L7A-MAO 33 13 | M6192-350-BAD 28 65
B1411-804-C00 6 5 | B2557-280-00D 12 6§ | D2101-L7A-HAO 33 33 | H6192-350-BAD 29 11
B1411-804-C00 10 10 }B2557-280-00E 12 7 | D2426-282-C00 29 6 | H6192-350-BAD 29 17
B1411-804-D00 10 11 {B2714-761-000 2 68 [ D2502-232-D00 28 20 [ M6192-350-8AD 30 33
B1414-232-00A 6 21 |B3101-280-0A0 2 53 {D2504-282-AA0-A 28 19 | M6192-350-BAD 31 16
B1414-232-000 6 20 }B3101-280-000 2 63 |D2507-232-D00 28 44 | M6192-350-BAD 31 32
B1414-232-000 12 59 | B3107-804-000 8 10 |02509-232-D00 28 16 | M6192-350-BAF 28 64
B1419-026-000 20 4 |B3112-761-000 8 7 | D2511-232-D00 28 18 | M6192-350-BAF 29 10
B1506-352-000 14 1 {B83114-232-000 8 11 ]D2512-232-D00 28 17 | M6192-350~BAF 20 16
B1525-804~000 8 62 |{B3114-771-000 2 18 | D2513-232-DA0 28 14 | M6192-350-BAF 30 32
B1648-161-000 14 23 | B3117-352-000 28 26 | D2515-232-D00 28 27 | H6192-350-BAF 31 15
B1804-280-0A0 10 36 {B3119-771-000 8 13 |D2516-232-DAO 28 23 | M6192-350-BAF 31 3
B1804-280~-000 10 37 |B3120-125-000 8 12 |02519-232-D00 28 35 | H6194-350-BAA 32 7
B1805-980-000 10 32 | B3120-372-000 2 54 |D2520-232-DA0 28 31 | M6194-350-BAD 32 6
B1808-980-000 10 22 | B3121-980-000 2 60 |D2521-232-DA0 28 33 | M6194-350-BAF 32 5
B1812-980-0A0 10 5 | B3123-352-000 8 15 | D2527-232-D00 28 25 | M6198-350-BAD 32 20
B1812-980-000 10 6 | B3125-012-000 8 18 |D2528-232-D00 28 24 | M6198-350-BAD 33 19
B1813-980-000 10 62 {B3125-155-000 2 58 |D2529-232-D00 28 12 | H6198-350-BAD 33 39
B1814-980-000 10 13 | B3126-012-000 8 8 | D2545-232-D0A 28 13 | H6198-350-BAF 32 19
B1815-980-000 10 14 | B3126-012-000 8 16 | D2548-232-D00 28 43 | H6198-350-BAF 33 18
B1816-280-000 30 20 |B3129-053-000 33 10 | D3112-L4B-B0O 33 9 | M6198-350-BAF 33 38
B1817-280-0A0 10 1 | B3129-053-000 33 31 {D3112-L4B-BOO 33 30
B1818-280-000 10 4 | B3132-552-000 8 9 | D3310-555-D00 24 14 | §H-6050001-SE 24 15
B1819-280-000 10 17 | B3208-280-000 6 48 ¢ D6056-555-B00 18 26 | NM-6050001-SE 24 16
B1820-280-000 10 42 | B3209-280-000 6 36 | D6056-555-B0O 26 22 | NM-6050001-SP 16 16
B1821-280-000 10 41 |B3210-280-000 6 35 |D7114-555-BAB 22 40 | RH-6060001-SE 18 28
B1823~280-000 10 43 | B3214-047-000 6 27 {D7114-555-D00 22 45 | NH-6060001-SE 22 46
B1827-280~000 10 3 ) 83216-047-000 6 29 | D7117-555-BA0 22 43 | RH-6060001-SE 22 48
B1827-280-000 26 2 1B3218-232-000 6 28 |D3113-555-800 22 20 | HH-6060001-SE 26 24
B1828-980-0AB 10 2 | B3219-232-000 6 26 |D8113-555-B00 22 32 | NK-6080001-SE 22 23
B1901-280-0A0 [ 2 | B3311-012-000 24 8 | D8115-555-B00 22 21 | HH-6080721-SE 22 39
81901-280-0B0 6 1 | B3317-704-000 24 10 | D8204-555-D00C 16 39 | NM-6080721-SE 22 50
B1903-552-000 6 3 [B3319-704-L00 24 12 [ D8204-555-D00 18 4 | HM-6100663-SE 18 18
B1904-280-000 6 8 | B3320-704-L00-A 24 13 | D8204-555-D00 26 29 | NM-6120003-SE 22 4
B1905-541-B00 6 7 }B3411-771-000 8 40 NM-6540023-SB 16 19
B2008-372-000 2 45 | B3413-552-000 30 17 | EA-8500801-00 2 38 | NS-6080310-SP 2 17
82012-771-000 18 15 | B3502-280-000 20 35 | EA-9502B05-00 16 30 | NS-6090310-SP 2 19
B2101-280-0A0 8 56 |B3503-980-000 20 24 | EA-9502B05-00 26 36 | NS-6090310-SP - -28 61
B2102-280-000 8 53 |B3504-280-000 20 36 NS-6090310-SP 31 24
B2109-280-000 8 49 |B3505-280-000 20 44 | GAK-01018000 16 13 | NS-6090310-SP 32 13
B2302-205-040 33 8 | B3506-280-000 20 -7 | GPF-060600A0 22 28 [ NsS-6110310-SP 6 24
B2302-205-040 33 29 ] B3506-761-000 20 18 | GPF-06080000 22 29 } NS-5110310-SP G 46
B2302-280-040 8 3 | B3507-280-000 20 9 . | NS-6110420-Sp 14 24
B2302-280-000 8 6 | B3508-280-000 20 12 | HX-0012300-0A 8 ©65 |NS-6110530-SP & 50

- 34 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NIUUMERTC 1. INDEX E PARTS =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
| o= W W | &% N | 2E 2
H$-6110530-SP 28 15 |SD-1000401-SP 8 19 |SS-6151412-TP 4 2 |} $5-9110920-CP 28 22
NS-6120310-SP 14 7 | SD-1201501-SP 28 53 |Ss-6151712-TP 8 26 |Ss-9150710-TP 28 49
NS-6120480-SP 28 36 | SK-1312501-SC 16 36 | SS-6151712-TP 8 29 [SS-9151120-Cp 28 10
NS-6150310-SP 2 28 |SK-1312501-SC 18 32 |SS-6151712-Tp 8 44 |SS-9151120-CP 28 46
NS-6150310-SP 6 32 |SK-1312501-SC 26 19 | SS-6151712-TP 28 52 | SS-9151210-TP 4 37
NS-6150310-SP 6 44 | SK-3311600-SC 26 14 |SS-6151780-SP 2 67 ]S55-9151440-CP 12 65
NS-6150310-SP 8 23 ]SK-3311600-SE 16 40 | S5-6151780-SP 10 53 | 8§-9151740-CP 8 2
NS-6150310-SP 8 33 |SK-3311600-SE 18 5 | 88-6152212-SP 12 12 | S85-9156830-SP 26 15
NS-6150310-SP 26 13 | SK-3482500-SC 16 27 | SS-6660710-TP 10 55 | 35-9661230-CP 4 3
NS-6150310-SP 28 45 | SK-3482500-SC 26 34 |SS-6661110-SP 4 13 )
RS-6150430-SP 14 34 | SK-3483200-SE 16 41 ] SS-6661110-SP 10 49 } TA-0550604-R0 12 53
HS-6150540-SP 12 33 | SK-3483200-SE 18 6 |S5-6681712-TP 4 4 | TA-0750704-R0O 2 12
NS-6150540-Sp 30 25 |SL-4031891-SC 8 60 |SS-6741512-TP 8 63 | TA-1050504-R0 20 2
NS-6150540-SP 31 12 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 36 |SS-6742012-TP 10 50 | TA-1250406-R0 20 5
NS-6360810-SP 10 59 | SL-9061291-SE 22 24 | S8-7080510-SP 33 23 { TA-1250406-R0O 20 8
NS-6620310~SP 2 64 |SL-98082091-SE 22 16 | 85-7080510-TP 33 3 | TA-1450404-R0 20 31
NS-6660430-SP 10 33 [ SL-9082091-SE 22 25 | SS-7090410-SP 8 58 [ TA-1470704-R0 2 13
HS-6660430-SP 12 46 | SM-1020801-SN 14 55 ) SS-7080610-SP 28 57 | TA-2050406-R0O 2 9
NS-6660430~SP 16 20 | SM-4051001-SB 18 22 | S8-7090620-TP 8 32 | TA-2100904-RO 20 1
NS-6660511-SP 10 56. | SM-4051405-SE 24 18 | SS-7110510-SP 6 22
NS-5700320-SP 1 37 | SH-6051202-TP 16 15 |SS-7110510-SP 6 34 |VP-0371016-SD 14 59
SH-6061610-SC 24 19 | SS-7110510-SP 6 39 | ¥P-0450801-SD 2 56
PA-2502503-4A0 1 21 | SH-9061203-SE 22 33 | S$-7110510-SP 8 66 |V¥P-0450846-SP 6 64
PB-0000100-00 16 34 | SM-9081423-SE 22 49 | S$-7110510-SP 16 31 | ¥P-0480856-SP 2 6
PB-0000100-00 26 31 | SM-9082023-SE 22 36 |SS-7110510-SP 26 37 | WP-0480856-SP 4 34
PD-0201000-08 28 56 | §5-1060210-TP 6 55 |SS-7110740-TP 6 65 |VP-0480856-SP 14 26
PF-0252040-A0 16 9 |8S-1110640-TP 6 53 |SS-7110740-TP 12 1 | VP-0480856-SP 14 29
PJ-0151520-01 16 10 | SS-1110640-TP 28 32 {8S-7110740-TP - 30 13 | WP-0501016-SD 28 39
PJ-0305200-01 16 11 |SS-1110821-TP 2 25 |SS-7110840-SP 2 16 | VvP-0520656-SA 18 23
PJ-0325200-01 26 33 |SS5-1110821-TP 12 55 | SS-7110840-SP 6 41 | VP-0612056-SD 26 16
PJ-0325260-01 16 33 | SS5-2060510-SP 6 15 | SS-7110840-SP 28 8 | ¥P-0612066-SP 28 62
PJ-3010651-04 16 13 | SS-2110920-TP 12 9 | SS5~7110840-SP 28 28 | VpP-0612066-SP 31 21
PJ-3010851-04 16 22 |SS-2110830-SP 12 20 | SS-7110910-TP 14 25 | VP-0612066-SP 32 10
PJ-3090052-01 16 32 | S$5-2110930-SP 30 26 |SS-7111110-TP 10 30 | VP-0612516-SD 28 1
PJ-3090052-01 26 32 | SS-2110930-SP 31 10 | SS-7111120-SP 28 5 | ¥P-0812516-SD 28 47
PJ-3090052-03 16 12 | SS-30906810-SP 2 22 |S85-7111410-TP 4 11 | VP-0621016~SD 12 13
PS-0200062-KH 2 61 |Ss$-3151012-TR 12 24 [ SS-7111410-TP 28 2 | VP-0621016-SD 20 32
PS-0250162-KH 10 44 | SS-4090515-SP 20 17 | SS-7111410-TP 29 2 | VP-0621016-SD 26 17
PS-0800202-KH 2 32 |S85-4090715-SP 2 14 }SS-7111410-TP 29 13 | ¥P-0650876~SD 2 59
PX-0505020-00 16 14 | SS-4110515-SP 20 34 | SS-7111410-TP 30 28 | VP-0650876~SD 12 47
$8-4110515-SP 20 40 | SS-7111410-TP 3 3 | ¥P-0651001-SC 12 25
RC-0470611-KP 8 48 | SS-4110715-SP 2 55 |SS-Ti11410-TP 32 2 | yP-0851056-SD 6 33
RC-0470611-KP 14 31 |8S5-4110715-SP 2 62 |S88-7120910-SP 30 3 } WP-0851056-SH 28 54
RC-0740816-K0 8 37 |SS-4110715-SP 20 19 | 8S-7150740-Sp 14 58 | WP-0671016-SE 22 2
RC-0740816-K0 14 19 | S85-4110815-SP 2 10 | SS-7150740-SP 14 61 (| WP-0702026-SP 12 34
RC-0740816-K0 14 35 |SS-4110815-SP 8 54 |[SS-7151120~SP 2 36 | VWP-0702026-SP 14 49
RE-0320610-KX 18 19 | SS-4110915~SP 6 52 |S8-7151120-SP 6 9 | ¥P-0704516-SP 12 57
RE-0600000-K0 2 35 |S8S-4111015-SP 2 2 | Ss-7151120-5P 14 43 | WP-0820816~SD 16 26
RE-0600000-K0 16 23 | SS-4150715-SP 2 23 |Ss-7151210-SP 2 46 | VP-0871602-SE 22 25
RE-0600000-K0 16 24 | SS-4150715-SP 2 27 |8S$-7151210-SP 4 24 [VP~-0871802~SE 22 37
RE-0700000-K0 12 2 | S5-4151415-SP 16 25 | SS-7151210-SP 14 37 | wP-0952616~SD 10 12
RE-0700000-K0 28 21 |SS-6060410-TP 10 15 | SS-7151210-SP 30 10 | VP-0982616-SP 8 64
RE-0800000-KO0 18 20 | SS-6080340-SP 6 18 | SS-7701010-SP 12 32 | ¥P-1052000-SC 2 3
RE-1200000-K0 18 21 [ SS-6090440-SP 20 22 | SS-7740740-SP 2 49 }V¥P-1302501-SE 22 1
§8-6090510-SP 28 60 | SS-3080310-TP 12 18 | WP~1702600~S0 24 20
SD-0500091-TP 6 72 }858-6080510-SP 31 22 |S$5-8030610-SP 8 4 | ¥S-0510002-KN 24 21
SD-0530221-SP 8 68 |SS-6080510-SP 32 12 |Ss-8110520-TP 10 20 | ¥sS-0510002-KP 16 17
SD-0530221-SP 8 69 |SS-6080612-TP 14 56 |SS-8110520-TP 10 35 | ¥S-0510002-KP 16 28
SDP-0530221-SP 12 40 | S5-6090670-TP 6 12 | SS-8110520-TP 10 38 | VS-0510002-KP 26 35
SD-0550271-TP 28 34 |S$5-6092120-SP 20 13 | SS-8150510-TP 12 16 | VS-0511302-KB 18 24
SD-0600401-SD 2 57 )S8S-6110420-TP 12 27 | SS-8150822-TP 2 30 |VsS-0621210-KR 18 29
SD-0640211-Sp 8 55 |SsS-6110430-TP 6 63 |35-8150822-TP 10 40 | ¥sS-0621210-KR 22 35
SD-0640391-TP 8 41 |SS-6110480-SP 10 18 | SS-8150822~TP 30 8 | WS-0621210-KR 26 25
SD-0640471-SP 2 3 | SS-6110480-SP 14 57 |S3-8150822-Tp 30 19 | vS-0641560-KR 22 47
SD-0650305-TP 14 3 |S$-6111010-SP 2 37 |S5-3660522-TP 14 38 | VS-0861410-KR 22 38
$D-0651301-TH 14 9 |S5S-6111140-SP 10 47 | SS-8660610-TP 4 5 | US-1253010-KN 22 12
SD-0720193-sP 6 51 |SS-6111140-SP 20 33 | Ss-8660512-TP 4 38 |V¥S-1643202-KR 24 22
SD-0720331-SP 8 38 |ss-6111210-SP 4 33 |SS-8661012-TP 4 22 | ¥Z-0641510-KP 2 4
SD-0790601-SP 8 22 |S$S-6120940-SP 30 15 |SS-8661112-TP 4 39 .
SD-0790802-TP 14 21 |SS-6121212-TP 10 7 |Ss-8661212-TP 4 23 |110-32562 4 35
SD-0791503-SP 6 31 |S55-8121212-TP 14 30 | SS-8661212-TP 14 39 |111-55108 16 37
SD-0800341-SP 2 44 |88-6151142-TP 12 60 |SS-8681950-SP 14 10 | 111-55108 18 2
SD-0800681-SP 2 70 | SS-6151220-SP 10 16 | S35-9110453-TP 14 40 {111-55207 16 38
SD-0801021-TP 10 31 |SsS-6151220-SP 12 31 |S$-9110460-CP . 28 38 111-55207 18 3
gg”ggglggl'TP 8 35 §$-6151220-5P 12 56 | S558-9110460-CP 111-57559 22 2
-0951501 14 .55-615122 12 . 83 A.58-911054 =57567, 22
From'th& |Bran of Supdrict SERIRG Méchfﬁe "& SUBPRLLC !




fINIIVEE RO | B INDEX E PARTS

]
PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
L H N = % B No | 2% 000 H HO |
111-57658 22 3 | 135-10862 - 29 1 | 135-28906 20 43 | 135-48706 31 9
111-57757 22 4 |135-10862 29 12 |135-29003 20 38 |135-50207 32 3
111-57955 22 5 1135-10862 30 27 |135-29102 20 28 ]135-51403 33 23
111-58052 22 6 | 135-10862 3 2 | 135-29201 20 27 |135-51569 31 5
111~58300 22 7 |135-10953 28 3 | 135-29607 20 21 |135-51568 31 18
111-58409 22 8 ]135-10853 29 S 1135-28706 20 39 |135-52500 30 21
111-58508 22 15 |135-10953 28 14 |135-29805 20 16 | 135-52609 30 38
111-58807 22 9 1135-10953 30 29 | 135-29904 20 23 ]135-54100 31 13
111-58706 22 17 |135-10953 31 1 1135-30001 20 15 ]135-54100 31 14
111~58805 22 18 {135-11050 32 1 {135-30209. 20 20 ]135-54803 3 17
111-58904 22 22 |135-11158 32 4 1135-33104 12 19 135-54902 30 37
111-59001 22 19 |135-13106 8 28 }135-34060 14 13 {135-55008 30 238
111-59001 22 30 ]135-1315% 8 . 27 |135-37709 2 39 ]135-55057 30 22
111-83605 24 2 |135-13205 8 30 }135-37807 2 5 | 137-74906 & 61
111-83654 24 1 [135-13304 8 31 |135-38152 2 1 1138-16509 2 7
111-83704 24 3 }135-14104 14 12 | 135-38806 2 66 )138-16608 2 15
111-83803 24 4 | 135-14310 14 8 | 135-40505 28 58 |138-16855 10 45
111-83902 24 5 ]135-14401 14 18 ] 135-40604 28 55 |138-17754 2 2
111-84009 24 6 |135-14500 14 16 | 135-40703 28 48 |138-55655 2 7N
111-84108 24 g 1135-14609 14 17 |135-40778 28 6 |138-56109 4 3
111-84207 24 7 | 135-14609 14 50 |135-40802 28 41 |138-56158 4 3
111-843086 24 11 |135-14708 14 27 |135-40901 28 42 |138-56208 4 25
135-00301 2 52 }135-14906 14 14 | 135-41057 28 30 |138-56307 4 26
135-00400 2 48 ]135-15408 14 6 | 135-41107 28 29 |138-56406 4 27
135~00509 2 47 }135-15507 6 56 |[135-41206 28 50 | 138-56505 4 28
135-005608 2 40 |135-15556 6 54 1135-41305 28 51 |138-56604 4 29
135-00707 2 42 |135-15608 14 22 | 135-41404 28 $ |138-57255 14 47
135-00855 2 43 |135-16109 12 64 | 135-41503 28 37 |138-57453 8 58
135~01002 2 41 |135-16208 12 30 | 135-41602 28 7 |138-57503 8 57
135-01200 2 8 1135-18307 12 35 ]135-41750 28 4 ]138-57908 14 28
135-01507 2 31 [135-18406 12 66 |135-41800 28 67 | 138-58055 14 41
135-02307 2 65 |135-16505 12 38 |135-42709 29 & |[138-58105 14 44
135-02604 2 50 |135-16604 12 42 | 135-42816 29 5 {138-58253 14 5
135-02901 2 51 {135-16703 12 41 }135-42915 29 3 §138-58402 14 45
135-03107 4 8 1135-16802 12 43 ]135-43012 29 4 1138-58501 14 46
135-03206 4 7 | 135-16901 12 39 |135-43202 29 15 |138-58600 14 20
135-03305 4 9 |135-17008 12 62 | 135-43509 30 31 |[138-58708 14 36
135-03453 4 21 |135-17107 12 61 |} 135-43509 31 11 |138-59004 6 25
135-05805 2 11 }135-17206 12 58 | 135-43608 30 24 |138-59053 68 23
135-06100. 8§ 21 |135-17305 12 54 |[135-43715 30 5 }138-59301 14 52
135-06209 8§ 25 |135-17404 12 36 | 135-43764 30 1 |138-59558 14 53
135-06258 8 24 1135-17404 30 35 }135-43808 30 9 ]138-59657 14 54
135-06308 8 67 {135-17503 12 29 | 135-43905 30 14 |138-60002 16 1
135-06407 8 43 {135-17602 12 28 | 135-44051 30 18 ]138-60101 16 2
135-06456 8 42 ]135-17701 12 26 | 135-44416 30 30 | 138-60200 16 3 s
135-06506 8 20 |135-17800 12 15 ] 135-44465 30 2 | 138-60358 16 3 i
135-06605 8 36 |135-17909 12 17 {135-44614 .30 4 1138-60408 16 7 i
135-06704 8 39 |135-18006 12 69 [135-44705 30 16 {138-60457 18 6
135-06852 8 34 |135-18105 12 70 |135-45306 30 23 | 138-60457 26 28 v
135-07009 14 15 |135-18352 12 67 ] 135-45504 31 7 | 138-60556 16 4 b
135-07009 14 51 135-18402 12 68 | 135-45611 31 4 | 138-60556 26 27 !
135-07301 2 33 |135-18501 12 14 | 135-45611 31 18 ]138-60606 16 5 i
135-08106 10 29 |135-18600 12 22 |135-45660 31 6 | 138-60952 18 8 i
135-08155 10 28 |135-18709 12 23 }135-45660 31 20 |138-60960 18 7 i
135-08205 10 39 | 135-18808 12 21 | 135-45801 31 8 | 138-60960 26 20 i
135-08353 10 24 |135-18%07 12 8 |135-45801 31 25 |138-61000 18 - 8 :
135-08403 10 21 |135-19004 32 9 ]135-46908 31 30 |138-61109 18 10
135-08700 10 48 | 135-19004 33 B | 135-47005 31 29 |138-61257 18 11
135-08809 10 61 | 135-19004 33 25 | 135-47112 31 27 }138-61307 18 25
135-08908 10 46 | 135-18103 12 44 |135-47161 31 28 |138-61307 26 1
135-09054 10 25 }135-19202 12 45 | 135-47302 31 26 |138-61604 18 1
135-09153 - 10 23 |135-21901 14 42 | 135-47807 28 59 }138-61703 186 18
135-09252 10 26 |135-22107 14 33 | 135-47807 31 23 ]138-62107:. . 22 42,
135-09351 10 27 | 135-22206 14 32 | 135-47807 32 11 |138-62156 - 22 41}
135-09500 8 45 }135-26108 6 47 {135-47906 32 8 |138-62453 26 21 5
135-09608 8 51 |135-26157 6 30 | 135-47906 33 7 | 138-62453 32 18 i
135-09708 8 46 |135~26207 6 38 |135-48003 32 17 ] 138-62453 33 20 5
135-09807 8§ 50 |135-26306 6 43 |135-48102 32 15 |138-62453 33 37 i
135-09955 8 47 | 135-26405 § 37 | 135-48102 33 15 |138-62552 28 63
135-10151 10 57 | 135-26504 6 42 | 135-48201 32 16 |170-07402 2 10
135-10201 10 52 |135-26603 6 49 | 135-48201 33 16 '
135-10367 4 10 | 135~26702 6 45 | 135-48300 32 14
135-10458 10 51 |135-26900 6 40 [ 135-48300 33 14
135-10607 10 60 | 135-28500 20 29 | 135-48409 32 36
135-10706 10 58 |135-28708 20 25 |135-48508 33 Y4
135-10862 28 1 | 135-28807 20 37 | 135-48607 33 35
— 36 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT '
T182 FRBRGHEMANG-2-1 IRERRAESS

TEL 03-3480-1111 (230 TEL. 03-3480-1113(94' Pib1r)

SRBLRSD, SHER
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION infomnation. .
HEAD OFFICE )
§-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,

CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3, KABUKH

oot tandheskibran o SHRCHRESRRRE NaGhna& Supply LLT






